Schedule of Rates and Charges established by appraisal of Airport 

property statewide). 

Years 6 – 10:  115% the annual rent for year 5 of the Lease. 

PERFORMANCE BOND: 

The sum equal to the annual rental then in effect. 

MINIMUM IMPROVEMENTS REQUIREMENT: 

Four hundred forty-seven thousand dollars ($447,000.00). 

DCCA VERIFICATION: 

Place of business registration confirmed: YES   X   NO       

Registered business name confirmed: YES   X   NO       

Good standing confirmed:                                 YES   X                  NO       

ISSUANCE OF A DIRECTLY-NEGOTIATED FACILITIES LEASE FOR THE PURPOSE OF A